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MEET YOUR SAFETY TEAMHEADQUARTERS
Allison Wall - Human Resources Manager •
O: 775. 888.7430 • M: 775.443.7337 • 
E: AWall@dot.nv.gov
Oscar Fuentes - Safety Loss Control, Safety 
Manager • O: 775. 888.7078 • M: 775.434.9032 • 
E: OFuentes@dot.nv.gov
Yesenia Martinez - Workers' Compensation, 
Claims Manager • O: 775.888.7432 • M: 775.546.3286 
• E: YMartinez@dot.nv.gov
John Coder - Safety & Loss Control, Coordinator 
• O: 775.888.7557 • M: 775.720.8147 •
E: John.Coder@dot.nv.gov
Desmond A. Muir - Safety Loss and Control 
Safety Trainer • O: 775.888.7370 • 
M: 775.434.9490 • E: DMuir@dot.nv.gov

***YOUR DISTRICT OFFICERS***
DISTRICT 1

Rebecca Lefler - District I Training Officer • 
O: 702.667.4560 • C: 702.858.7204 • 
E:RLefler@dot.nv.gov
??? - Safety Representative Las Vegas • 
O: 702.385.6569 • M: 702.305.8489 •
E: ???@dot.nv.gov
George Lewis - EOI Las Vegas • O: 702.385.6568 • 
M: 702.539.7686 • E: GLewis@dot.nv.gov
Aisha Brown - EOI Tonopah • O: 775.482.2328
• E: ABrown@dot.nv.gov 

DISTRICT 2
Bobby Tracy - District II Training Officer •
O: 775.834-8314 • M: 775.225.8391 •
E: BTracy@dot.nv.gov
Paul Kluever - EOI Carson City • O: 775.888.7968 
• M: 775.600.3825 • E: PKluever@dot.nv.gov
Bill Boyes -  EOI Reno • O: 775.834.8315 • 
M: 775.325.0194 • E: BBoyes@dot.nv.gov
S. Duane Carnahan -  EOI Fallon • O: 775.888.7028 
• M: 775.600.3826 • E: SCarnahan@dot.nv.gov

DISTRICT 3
Kathy Turner -  District III Training Officer •
O: 775.777.2746 • M: 775.934.0741 •
E: KTurner@dot.mnv.gov  
Jenny Price - EOI Elko • O: 775.777.2736 • 
M: 775.934.5921 • E: ???@Jenny.Price.nv.gov
Steve Kepler - EOI Winnemucca • O: 775.623.8035 
• M: 775.315.6911 • E: SKepler@dot.nv.gov
Janet VanCamp - EOI Ely • O: 775.289.1713 • 
M: 775.289.0189 • E: JVanCamp@dot.nv.gov

NDOT
SAFETY/LOSS

CONTROL
SECTION

Published By:
Nevada Department of Transportation

Safety & Loss Control Section
1263 South Stewart Street
Carson City, Nevada 89712

www.nevadadot.com

Closing the gap
on employee 
and highway

safety



NDOT IS IN THE TRENCHES WITH YOU

NDOT's specialty is to offer the relevant 
safety training your employees need to stay 
effective and efficient at work.  Our staff and 
instructors are real-world trained specialists 
who have worked in the field and know the 
realities of safety. 

SERVICES TO HELP YOU FULFILL 
YOUR SAFETY GOALS

NDOT Safety/Loss Control Section offers 
a wide-range of instruction and services.  
Let us know if you do not see the type of 
program you would like us to offer, so we can 
design it for you.

•	 Employee, management, train-the-  
trainer programs 

•	 Accident investigations 
•	 Safety programs created and written for 	

your specific needs 
•	 Quarterly scheduled safety classes
•	 Evaluate and specify appropriate 

personal protective equipment
•	 Keep employees up to date with current 	

regulatory information
•	 Provide direction, evaluate and support 

of existing in-house program resources
•	 Indoor air quality evaluations - 

Contractor/	SCATS Services
•	 Provide technical assistance with State, 	

Federal, NFPA, and Local regulations
•	 DVD lending library/Catalog

SITE SURVEYS

On-site surveys are an easy and effective 
way to find out what, if any, issues may need 
attention in the workplace.  We can help 
identify areas of concern and assist in the 
development of effective safety and health 
programs to minimize risk.  Be in compliance 
with our State and Federal requirements.

NOW TELL US HOW WE CAN ASSIST 
YOU?

Here are sample employee safety programs, 
services and training topics.  Please circle 
the areas of interest to you and your District, 
Division, Department  and/or crew number, 
so we can contact you with additional 
information.

	· New Hire Safety Orientation
	· Accident Investigation
	· Blood-borne Pathogens - Covid	
	· Confined Space Safety 
	· Lockout-Tagout
	· Machine Guarding
	· Personal Protective Equipment - Covid
	· Practice Drills	
	· Emergency Evacuation
	· Respiratory Protection - Covid
	· Safety Committee Training
	· Employee Safety Motivation
	· Hazard Identification
	· Ergonomic - Evaluations
	· Scissor Lift and Boom Lift Training  
	· Fire Extinguisher Training
	· Site Safety Audits
	· First-Aid/CPR/AED Certification
	· Hand/Power/Power Activated Tools
	· Workplace Violence
	· Hazard Communication ((GHS)) - Covid
	· OSHA Lead Awareness Class
	· OSHA Asbestos Awareness Class
	· OSHA 30 hour Construction 
	· OSHA 10 hour Construction
	· Fall Protection
	· Sanitation - Covid
	· Workers Compensation training
	· And more...

NDOT's Safety Section does not say "No." 
Need training for the graveyard shift on a 
Sunday? Want training held at your facility? 
We pride ourselves on our adaptability to 
help you meet your goals. Training can be: 

•	 Offered 24 hours a day, seven days      
a week 

•	 At your workplace, the field or a training 
facility 

•	 Customized to your facility, equipment, 
product, and employees.

•	 We cover all of NDOT.  

If you are injured on the job, NDOT has 
a full time claims manager dedicated to 
assist managers, supervisors and injured 
employees through the often complex 
workers' compensation system.

NDOT’s SAFETY CENTER WILL 
ASSIST YOU TO MEET OSHA, EPA 

AND NFPA REGULATIONS

FLEXIBLE, CUSTOMIZED TRAINING

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION PROGRAM


